Address

Rolleston Ave carpark

West End Carpark

Botanic Gardens

502 Selwyn St
Hazeldean Rd

CDHB Hospital & Public
Hereford St carpark

Lichfield St carpark

Additional Options

Hagley Community College

Horncastle Arena/AMI

For further parking information please visit the following site: https://www.ccc.govt.nz/transport/parking/carpark/

PARKING OPTIONS FOR CRICKET MATCHES AT HAGLEY OVAL

Detail/Directions

52 Rolleston Ave

Hereford St btwn Montreal &
Cambridge, access off Cashel
access off Armagh St

Hagley Ave end of Selwyn
opposite Hazeldean Business Park
Stewart St (corner of Moorhouse)
158 Hereford St

33 Lichfield St

TOTAL

510 Hagley Ave

Jack Hinton Drive

No. of Parks

25

680

272
100
90
95
580
805

2647

300

2001

Approx. Dist.
to Oval
1.2km

1.3km

1.2km
1.0km
1.6km
1.0km
1.8km

1.4km

0.9km

2-3.0km

Additional Notes

Wilson Parking

free
Wilson Parking

Wilson Parking

Wilson Parking

Wilson Parking

Fundraiser by school, n/a during school hours

Mix of Grass, marked, sealed, accessible


https://www.ccc.govt.nz/transport/parking/carpark/

TRANSPORT OPTIONS FOR CRICKET MATCHES AT HAGLEY OVAL

As at 11 November 2019, according to the Metroinfo.co.nz website, the following Metro bus routes are operational near South Hagley Park:

3 Airport - Sumner via Avonhead

5 Hornby - New Brighton and SouthShore
7 Halswell — Queenspark

21 llam — Mt Pleasant

23 Hydepark — Woolston
40 Middleton — Wainoni
60 Hillmorton — Parklands
81 Bus exchange — Lincoln
83 Bus exchange — Heihei
84 Bus exchange — Russley

88 Bus exchange — Templeton

Please check Metroinfo.co.nz for updates



