PARKING OPTIONS FOR CRICKET MATCHES AT HAGLEY OVAL

Address	Detail/Directions	No. of Parks	Approx. Dist.	Additional Notes
			to Oval	
Rolleston Ave carpark	52 Rolleston Ave	25	1.2km	
West End Carpark	Hereford St btwn Montreal &	680	1.3km	Wilson Parking
	Cambridge, access off Cashel			
Botanic Gardens	access off Armagh St	272	1.2km	free
502 Selwyn St	Hagley Ave end of Selwyn	100	1.0km	Wilson Parking
Hazeldean Rd	opposite Hazeldean Business Park	90	1.6km	Wilson Parking
CDHB Hospital & Public	Stewart St (corner of Moorhouse)	95	1.0km	
Hereford St carpark	158 Hereford St	580	1.8km	Wilson Parking
Lichfield St carpark	33 Lichfield St	805	1.4km	Wilson Parking
	TOTAL	2647		
Additional Options				
Hagley Community College	510 Hagley Ave	300	0.9km	Fundraiser by school, n/a during school hours
Horncastle Arena/AMI	Jack Hinton Drive	2001	2-3.0km	Mix of Grass, marked, sealed, accessible

For further parking information please visit the following site: https://www.ccc.govt.nz/transport/parking/carpark/

TRANSPORT OPTIONS FOR CRICKET MATCHES AT HAGLEY OVAL

As at 11 November 2019, according to the Metroinfo.co.nz website, the following Metro bus routes are operational near South Hagley Park:

- 3 Airport Sumner via Avonhead
- 5 Hornby New Brighton and SouthShore
- 7 Halswell Queenspark
- 21 Ilam Mt Pleasant
- 23 Hydepark Woolston
- 40 Middleton Wainoni
- 60 Hillmorton Parklands
- 81 Bus exchange Lincoln
- 83 Bus exchange Heihei
- 84 Bus exchange Russley
- 88 Bus exchange Templeton

Please check ${\bf Metroinfo.co.nz}$ for updates